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COUNTY

BARREN RIVER

ALLEN
BARREN
BUTLER
EDMONSON
HART
LOGAN
METCALFE
MONROE
SIMPSON
WARREN

BIG SANDY

FLOYD
JOHNSON
MAGOFFIN
MARTIN
PIKE

BLUEGRASS

ANDERSON
BOURBON
BOYLE
CLARK
ESTILL
FAYETTE
FRANKLIN
GARRARD
HARRISON
JESSAMINE
LINCOLN
MADISON
MERCER
NICHOLAS
POWELL
SCOTT
WOODFORD

Preliminary September 2021

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

CLF
1,989,064

135,197
8,752
17,736
4,929
4,544
7,374
11,779
3,905
4,474
8,851
62,853

40,187
10,159
6,332
3,116
2,327
18,253

403,288
11,286
9,368
12,308
16,565
4,941
168,475
23,736
7,395
8,501
25,655
9,127
44,849
9,702
3,186
5,038
28,508
14,648

EMP
1,912,375

130,270
8,453
16,971
4,742
4,357
7,102
11,384
3,737
4,313
8,547
60,664

37,523
9,486
5,925
2,769
2,145

17,198

389,381
10,902
9,044
11,803
15,952
4,729
162,961
22,842
7,101
8,207
24,788
8,711
43,261
9,333
3,066
4,833
27,616
14,232

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

TEAM

UNEMP
76,689

4,927
299
765
187
187
272
395
168
161
304

2,189

2,664
673
407
347
182

1,055

13,907
384
324
505
613
212

5,514
894
294
294
867
416

1,588
369
120
205
892
416

KENTUCKY

Sept 21
3.9%

3.6%
3.4%
4.3%
3.8%
4.1%
3.7%
3.4%
4.3%
3.6%
3.4%
3.5%

6.6%
6.6%
6.4%
11.1%
7.8%
5.8%

3.4%
3.4%
3.5%
4.1%
3.7%
4.3%
3.3%
3.8%
4.0%
3.5%
3.4%
4.6%
3.5%
3.8%
3.8%
4.1%
3.1%
2.8%

Aug 21
3.7%

3.6%
3.3%
4.2%
4.0%
4.0%
3.8%
3.4%
4.0%
3.4%
3.4%
3.5%

6.4%
6.2%
6.4%
10.4%
8.1%
5.6%

3.4%
3.5%
3.1%
4.1%
3.7%
4.3%
3.2%
3.7%
3.7%
3.2%
3.3%
4.4%
3.5%
3.8%
3.5%
4.0%
3.0%
2.8%

Sept 20
5.2%

4.7%
4.0%
5.9%
4.9%
4.9%
4.3%
3.9%
5.9%
5.5%
5.0%
4.5%

8.2%
8.2%
7.6%
13.2%
11.1%
7.1%

4.8%
4.9%
4.2%
5.7%
5.4%
5.6%
4.8%
5.5%
4.9%
4.1%
4.7%
6.3%
4.6%
5.4%
4.7%
5.7%
4.1%
4.0%
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AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.6%

CLF EMP UNEMP Sept21 Aug 21 Sept 20
Statewide 1,989,064 1,912,375 76,689 3.9% 3.7% 5.2%
COUNTY
BUFFALO TRACE 21,565 20,557 1,008 4.7% 4.4% 5.4%
BRACKEN 3,758 3,619 139 3.7% 3.5% 4.6%
FLEMING 5,813 5,565 248 4.3% 4.1% 5.0%
LEWIS 4,411 4,128 283 6.4% 6.1% 6.5%
MASON 6,803 6,492 311 4.6% 4.1% 5.6%
ROBERTSON 780 753 27 3.5% 3.6% 4.5%
CUMBERLAND VALLEY 78,111 74,373 3,738 4.8% 4.7% 6.3%
BELL 8,103 7,713 390 4.8% 4.9% 6.3%
CLAY 5,032 4,726 306 6.1% 5.8% 7.2%
HARLAN 6,139 5,654 485 7.9% 7.8% 10.6%
JACKSON 3,926 3,701 225 5.7% 5.4% 6.9%
KNOX 9,983 9,449 534 5.3% 5.2% 6.7%
LAUREL 24,863 23,905 958 3.9% 3.8% 5.2%
ROCKCASTLE 6,257 5,995 262 4.2% 4.1% 5.4%
WHITLEY 13,808 13,230 578 4.2% 4.1% 5.7%
FIVCO 46,218 43,515 2,703 5.8% 5.7% 6.9%
BOYD 17,049 16,159 890 5.2% 5.2% 6.7%
CARTER 9,430 8,764 666 7.1% 6.6% 7.3%
ELLIOTT 1,884 1,757 127 6.7% 6.6% 7.0%
GREENUP 12,857 12,117 740 5.8% 5.6% 6.9%
LAWRENCE 4,998 4,718 280 5.6% 5.5% 6.8%
GATEWAY 31,209 29,709 1,500 4.8% 4.7% 5.5%
BATH 4,376 4,152 224 5.1% 4.7% 5.8%
MENIFEE 2,153 2,034 119 5.5% 5.4% 6.5%
MONTGOMERY 10,858 10,354 504 4.6% 4.5% 5.6%
MORGAN 4,302 4,093 209 4.9% 4.7% 5.3%
ROWAN 9,520 9,076 444 4.7% 4.6% 5.2%
GREEN RIVER 92,527 89,010 3,517 3.8% 3.7% 4.7%
DAVIESS 44,459 42,818 1,641 3.7% 3.7% 4.8%
HANCOCK 3,704 3,566 138 3.7% 3.7% 4.3%
HENDERSON 20,200 19,434 766 3.8% 3.7% 4.4%
MCLEAN 3,930 3,788 142 3.6% 3.7% 4.7%
OHIO 8,757 8,349 408 4.7% 4.4% 5.7%
UNION 6,080 5,849 231 3.8% 3.5% 3.9%
WEBSTER 5,397 5,206 191 3.5% 3.4% 4.6%

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

TEAM
KENTUCKY
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AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.6%

CLF EMP UNEMP
Statewide 1,989,064 1,912,375 76,689
COUNTY
KENTUCKY RIVER 28,914 27,055 1,859
BREATHITT 3,185 2,905 280
KNOTT 4,288 4,012 276
LEE 1,938 1,841 97
LESLIE 2,543 2,364 179
LETCHER 5,956 5,545 411
OWSLEY 1,021 955 66
PERRY 7,961 7,519 442
WOLFE 2,022 1,914 108
KIPDA 509,116 491,077 18,039
BULLITT 41,759 40,381 1,378
HENRY 8,049 7,798 251
JEFFERSON 387,576 373,291 14,285
OLDHAM 32,582 31,663 919
SHELBY 25,160 24,410 750
SPENCER 10,224 9,913 311
TRIMBLE 3,766 3,621 145
LAKE CUMBERLAND 81,817 78,615 3,202
ADAIR 6,811 6,523 288
CASEY 6,474 6,251 223
CLINTON 3,849 3,699 150
CUMBERLAND 3,320 3,227 93
GREEN 5,011 4,851 160
MCCREARY 4,985 4,760 225
PULASKI 25,290 24,220 1,070
RUSSELL 6,068 5,796 272
TAYLOR 12,648 12,245 403
WAYNE 7,361 7,043 318
LINCOLN TRAIL 118,880 114,263 4,617
BRECKINRIDGE 7,617 7,278 339
GRAYSON 10,305 9,827 478
HARDIN 46,123 44,340 1,783
LARUE 5,666 5,445 221
MARION 9,010 8,677 333
MEADE 11,444 10,947 497
NELSON 22,654 21,889 765
WASHINGTON 6,061 5,860 201

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

TEAM
KENTUCKY

Sept 21
3.9%

6.4%
8.8%
6.4%
5.0%
7.0%
6.9%
6.5%
5.6%
5.3%

3.5%
3.3%
3.1%
3.7%
2.8%
3.0%
3.0%
3.9%

3.9%
4.2%
3.4%
3.9%
2.8%
3.2%
4.5%
4.2%
4.5%
3.2%
4.3%

3.9%
4.5%
4.6%
3.9%
3.9%
3.7%
4.3%
3.4%
3.3%

Aug 21
3.7%

6.1%
7.5%
6.1%
4.8%
6.9%
6.6%
5.8%
5.4%
5.1%

3.4%
3.2%
3.0%
3.6%
2.7%
2.8%
3.0%
3.7%

3.8%
4.5%
3.4%
3.9%
2.8%
3.1%
4.7%
4.0%
4.5%
3.1%
4.1%

3.7%
4.4%
4.4%
3.8%
3.9%
3.4%
4.2%
3.3%
3.1%

Sept 20
5.2%

7.6%
8.2%
7.6%
5.0%
8.3%
9.0%
6.4%
7.6%
5.3%

5.3%
4.3%
4.0%
5.7%
3.5%
3.9%
3.8%
4.9%

4.8%
5.4%
4.6%
4.1%
3.7%
3.9%
5.3%
5.3%
5.4%
4.1%
5.0%

5.0%
5.3%
6.0%
5.1%
4.8%
4.8%
5.3%
4.4%
3.9%
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Statewide
COUNTY

NORTHERN KENTUCKY
BOONE
CAMPBELL
CARROLL
GALLATIN
GRANT
KENTON
OWEN
PENDLETON

PENNYRILE
CALDWELL
CHRISTIAN
CRITTENDEN
HOPKINS
LIVINGSTON
LYON
MUHLENBERG
TODD
TRIGG

PURCHASE
BALLARD
CALLOWAY
CARLISLE
FULTON
GRAVES
HICKMAN
MCCRACKEN
MARSHALL

BOWLING GREEN MSA
ELIZABETHTOWN MSA
LEXINGTON MSA
LOUISVILLE MSA
OWENSBORO MSA

Preliminary September 2021

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

CLF EMP
1,989,064 1,912,375
239,791 231,723
70,609 68,381
50,082 48,381
4,977 4,800
4,031 3,885
11,471 11,041
86,627 83,656
5,106 4,931
6,888 6,648
78,961 75,384
5,486 5,278
24,548 23,349
3,496 3,361
18,205 17,410
3,450 3,270
3,018 2,905
9,424 8,892
5,312 5,147
6,022 5772
83,291 79,925
3,288 3,138
16,697 16,031
2,149 2,077
1,943 1,853
15,175 14,600
1,637 1,573
27,692 26,471
14,710 14,182
81,078 78,216
63,233 60,732
263,219 254,593
656,588 634,105
52,093 50,172

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

TEAM

UNEMP
76,689

8,068
2,228
1,701
177
146
430
2,971
175
240

3,577
208
1,199
135
795
180
113
532
165
250

3,366
150
666

72
90
575
64

1,221
528

2,862
2,501
8,626
22,483
1,921

KENTUCKY

Sept 21
3.9%

3.4%
3.2%
3.4%
3.6%
3.6%
3.7%
3.4%
3.4%
3.5%

4.5%
3.8%
4.9%
3.9%
4.4%
5.2%
3.7%
5.6%
3.1%
4.2%

4.0%
4.6%
4.0%
3.4%
4.6%
3.8%
3.9%
4.4%
3.6%

3.5%
4.0%
3.3%
3.4%
3.7%

Aug 21
3.7%

3.3%
3.1%
3.3%
3.4%
3.4%
3.6%
3.3%
3.4%
3.4%

4.3%
3.7%
4.6%
4.0%
4.1%
5.0%
3.4%
5.6%
3.1%
4.1%

3.9%
4.2%
3.9%
3.0%
4.4%
3.6%
3.7%
4.3%
3.5%

3.5%
3.8%
3.2%
3.4%
3.7%

Sept 20
5.2%

4.6%
4.3%
4.6%
4.9%
4.7%
5.5%
4.8%
4.8%
3.9%

5.6%
4.9%
6.1%
4.2%
5.3%
5.7%
4.5%
7.2%
3.8%
5.5%

4.9%
4.7%
4.8%
3.8%
6.5%
4.7%
4.7%
5.3%
4.5%

4.5%
5.1%
4.7%
5.4%
4.7%



